Paper No. ____

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LENOVO (UNITED STATES), INC., Petitioner,

v.

LITL LLC, Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2021-00681 Patent No. 8,289,688

PATENT OWNER'S FIRST UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES

Patent Owner LiTL LLC hereby makes the following updates to their Mandatory Notices.

I. REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST

[No Change.]

Patent Owner is the Real Party-in-Interest.

II. RELATED MATTERS

A decision in this proceeding could affect or be affected by the following judicial or administrative matters:

A. U.S. District Court for the District of Delaware

(i) LiTL LLC v. Lenovo (United States), Inc., and Lenovo (Beijing) Ltd., Civil

Action No. 1:20-cv-00689-RGA.

B. United States Patent & Trademark Office

The following U.S. patent applications claim the benefit of the priority of the filing date of U.S. Patent No. 8,289,688:

12/416,393; 12/416,479; 12/416,496; 12/416,503; 12/611,282; 12/611,282;

13/651,636; 14/108,576; 14/108,576; 14/680,422; 14/937,520; 15/280,928;

15/280,928; 15/394,492; 15/858,955; 15/896,201; 16/374,569; 16/722,760;

16/865,893; 16/865,893; 16/997,718.

C. <u>United States Patent Trial and Appeal Board</u>

(i) Lenovo (United States) Inc. v. LiTL LLC, Case Nos. IPR2021-00786,

IPR2021-00800, IPR2021-00821, IPR2021-00822.

III. LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL

[No Change.]

Lead Counsel:	Gerald B. Hrycyszyn, Registration No. 50,474
Backup Counsel:	Richard F. Giunta, Registration No. 36,149
Backup Counsel:	Jason Balich, Registration No. 67,110

IV. SERVICE INFORMATION

Patent Owner consent to electronic service of all documents to the below

email addresses:

Email:	GHrycyszyn-PTAB@WolfGreenfield.com
	RGiunta-PTAB@WolfGreenfield.com
	JBalich-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com
	WGS-Lenovov.LITL_IPR@wolfgreenfield.com

Postal Mail, Courier, or Hand Delivery:

WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 Tel: (617) 646-8000 Fax: (617) 646-8646

V. POWER OF ATTORNEY

[No Change.]

The above-designated counsel are already counsel of record in the subject

patent under PTO Customer Number 23628, and powers of attorney are of record

in the patent's file wrapper. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), no additional power

of attorney is being filed.

DOCKF

Respectfully submitted, *LiTL LLC*

Date: May 17, 2021

/ Gerald B. Hrycyszyn / Gerald B. Hrycyszyn, Reg. No. 50,474 Richard F. Giunta, Reg. No. 36,149 Jason Balich, Reg No. 67,110 WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 (617) 646-8000 Phone (617) 646-8646 Fax

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6 (E)(4)

I certify that on May 17, 2021, I will cause a copy of the foregoing

document, including any exhibits filed therewith, to be served via electronic mail,

as previously consented to by Petitioner, upon the following:

Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP LegalTm-LNV-LTL@sheppardmullin.com

Date: May 17, 2021

<u>/Brooke Lunn/</u> Brooke Lunn Paralegal WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.